Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

9-17-2014

1415.01 Student Presidential Search Committee

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1415.01 Student Presidential Search Committee" (2014). SGA Legislation. Paper 41.

http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/41

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact wzhang@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1415.01

Bill: Student Government Association "Student Presidential Search" Ad-hoc committee

SPONSOR: Oriana Reily, Aniruddh Fatehpuria

DATE: September 17th, 2014

Whereas: The Student Government Association is the representative voice of the student body,

Whereas: The Student Government Association understands the impact and significance of the appointment of the future President of the institution,

Whereas: The Student Government Association understands the importance of representing the interests of the student body to whom it bears responsibility to,

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Form an ad-hoc committee, henceforth known by the name of "Student Presidential Search Committee", on the following guidelines and structure:
 - 1. The Student Presidential Search Committee (PSC) will be made up of five members. The current President of the Student Government Association (SGA) of Rollins College shall serve as chair of the committee, and shall appoint four members.
 - **2.** The committee's primary function is to serve as the voice of the SGA, and by extension, the student body, on the subject of appointment of the future President of Rollins College.
 - **3.** The members on the committee will be required to attend the Presidential search meetings, represent the opinions and needs of the student body to the faculty, staff and board of trustees, and will present periodic reports of their progress to the SGA.
- (2) To ensure the integrity of the constitution, this vote will be done by role call.